
BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder 
S/N 2E9US1119AS050068 to 2E9US1117FS040137

 BXMT4228su Chipper-Shredder 
S/N 2E9US1110DS058012 to 2E9US1116FS058015

Parts Manual

Z94056



BXMT4224 RevF1

Foreword 
 
EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering 
quality OEM replacement parts. 

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with 
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB 
product.  Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement 
parts. 

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest 
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.  If your 
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact 
EMB Mfg. for information. 

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any 
time. 

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior 
written permission from EMB Mfg. 

 



Table of Contents

Main Parts� 4
Rotor Housing� 5
Fuel Tank & Lines� 6
Driveline� 7
Hub� 8
Discharge Chute� 9
Rotor� 10
Wiring Diagram� 11
Decals� 12



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 4

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

15

30
10

20

33

27

22

11

31 32

12

34

18

25
5

18

6
14

4

29

21

13

20

23

1 19

8
9

2

26

28

35

20

17
36

37

22

7

24

16
3

15

30
10

20

33

27

22

11

31 32

12

34

18

25
5

18

6
14

4

29

21

13

20

23

1 19

8
9

2

26

28

35

20

17
36

37

22

7

24

16
3

BO
M 

ID
Pa

rt 
No

.
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Qt
y

1
10

12
L2

69
Ga

ug
e, 

Le
dg

er
 S

ett
ing

1
2

10
52

A5
01

Fu
el 

Ta
nk

, T
ra

ile
r C

hip
pe

rs 
EP

A
1

3
10

55
A5

02
As

se
mb

ly,
 D

isc
ha

rg
e C

hu
te

1
4

10
55

L5
94

Lo
ck

 Li
nk

, T
oo

lbo
x L

id
1

5
10

55
L5

95
Lin

k, 
To

olb
ox

 Li
d

1
6

10
55

W
50

3
Ma

in 
Fr

am
e

1
7

10
55

W
51

9
To

ol 
Bo

x L
id

1
8

Z1
99

10
Pu

ck
 M

ag
ne

t, 1
"

1
9

Z1
99

11
Ma

gn
et 

Cu
p, 

1"
 fo

r Z
19

91
0

1
10

Z4
79

01
Re

gu
lat

or
 R

ec
tifi

er
1

11
Z6

11
02

ST
T 

La
mp

, O
va

l
2

12
Z6

11
03

Gr
om

me
t, O

va
l x

 O
pe

n B
ac

k
2

13
Z6

12
01

Ma
rke

r L
am

p, 
Ro

un
d x

 R
ed

2
14

Z6
12

02
Gr

om
me

t, R
ou

nd
 x 

Op
en

 B
ac

k
2

15
Z6

21
01

Ha
rn

es
s, 

30
0"

 Li
gh

ts
1

16
Z7

11
07

He
x B

olt
, 1

/4N
C 

x 3
/4"

2
17

Z7
14

15
He

x B
olt

, 7
/16

NC
 x 

1-
1/2

"
2

18
Z7

15
15

He
x B

olt
, 1

/2N
C 

x 1
-1

/2"
8

19
Z7

15
30

He
x B

olt
, 1

/2N
C 

x 3
"

2
20

Z7
22

11
He

x L
oc

k N
ut,

 1/
4N

C
7

21
Z7

22
41

He
x L

oc
k N

ut,
 7/

16
NC

2
22

Z7
22

51
He

x L
oc

k N
ut,

 1/
2N

C
10

23
Z7

27
52

Ma
ch

ine
 N

ut,
 #1

0N
F

1
24

Z7
29

58
Ri

ve
t N

ut,
 3/

8N
C 

x 1
50

4
25

Z7
31

11
SA

E 
W

as
he

r, 
1/4

"
5

26
Z7

31
42

SA
E 

W
as

he
r, 

7/1
6"

2
27

Z7
31

51
SA

E 
W

as
he

r, 
1/2

"
8

28
Z7

52
03

FH
CS

, #
10

NF
 x 

3/4
"

1
29

Z7
61

33
Fla

ng
e B

olt
, 3

/8N
C 

x 3
/4"

4
30

Z7
62

12
Ca

rri
ag

e B
olt

, 1
/4N

C 
x 1

"
2

31
Z7

83
17

Ma
ch

ine
 S

cre
w,

 1/
4N

C 
x 1

/2"
2

32
Z7

83
18

Ma
ch

ine
 S

cre
w,

 1/
4N

C 
x 7

/8"
1

33
Z9

11
15

#9
 F

ull
 F

lex
 A

xle
, 2

20
0lb

s x
 54

" H
F

1
34

Z9
13

16
16

.5x
6.5

-8
 LR

C 
US

A 
Tr

ail
 4o

n4
"

2
35

Z9
15

12
Tr

ail
er

 Ja
ck

, S
ide

 W
ind

 x 
20

00
lbs

1
36

Z9
16

14
Hi

tch
 C

ou
ple

r, 
2"

 B
all

 x 
2"

 x 
35

00
lbs

1
37

Z9
23

03
Sa

fet
y C

ha
in,

 1/
4"

 x 
2ft

 w
ith

 S
na

p
2

B
X

M
T4

2 
M

A
IN

 P
A

R
TS

 B
R

E
A

K
D

O
W

N



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 5

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

37 13

20

22

29

38

26

1

19

14

32

17 3324 33021235

18

6

34

27

15

16

11 25

36

35

27 4

33

31

9

28

8

12

2

10

BXMT4224 ROTOR HOUSING
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1011L151 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
2 1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 2
3 1011M104 Knife, 4" Ledger 1
4 1011S103 Flap, Hopper 2
5 1011W104 Twig Breaker 1
6 1055L598 Positive Stop Plate 1
7 1016M608 Knife, BXM Shredder 30
8 1016M613 Spacer, Shredder 27
9 1016M627 Bushing, Retainer Rod 3

10 1016W603 Rotor 1
11 1016W625 Flapper 2
12 1016W626 Retainer Pin 3
13 1016W627 Hopper, Shredder 1
14 1016W632 Chipper Feed Hopper 1
15 1016W634 Chop Block 1
16 1055W517 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
17 1055W518 Housing, Bottom Rotor 1
18 Z25204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 2
19 Z29201 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT 2
20 Z31301 Spring 17mm x 140mm Medium 2
21 Z71372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 11
22 Z71510 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1 3
23 Z71512 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
24 Z71672G8 Hex Bolt, 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
25 Z72211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 8
26 Z72231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 3
27 Z72251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4
28 Z72261 Hex Lock Nut, 5/8NC 3
29 Z72915 Acorn Nut, 1/2NC 2
30 Z73131 Flat Washer, 3/8 3
31 Z73151 Flat Washer, 1/2 1
32 Z74122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 4
33 Z76121 Flange Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4 4
34 Z76134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 6
35 Z76231 Carriage Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 3
36 Z76712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3
37 Z78301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 8
38 Z96503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 6

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

103 2221 911 128

4

18

17

14

(1
8)

 fo
r B

XM
T4

22
4, 

(2
5)

 fo
r B

XM
T4

22
8s

u

19

18

16

5
257

17

6

13
23

24
20

15

21

103 2221 911 128

4

18

17

14

(2
0)

 fo
r B

XM
T4

22
4, 

(2
1)

 fo
r B

XM
T4

22
8s

u

19

18

16

5
257

17

6

13
23

24
20

15

21

2222

A

B

BO
M 

ID
 

B
X

M
T4

2 
 F

U
E

L 
TA

N
K

 &
 F

U
E

L 
LI

N
E

S
 P

A
R

TS
 B

R
E

A
K

D
O

W
N

BO
M 

ID
Pa

rt 
No

.
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Qt
y

14
Z9

33
07

EP
A 

Fu
el 

Lin
e, 

1/4
" x

 10
"  

 B
XM

T4
22

4
1

15
Z9

33
07

EP
A 

Fu
el 

Lin
e, 

1/4
" x

 4 
   B

XM
T4

22
8s

u
"

1
16

Z9
33

07
EP

A 
Fu

el 
Lin

e, 
1/4

" x
 58

"  
 B

XM
T4

22
4

1
17

Z9
33

07
EP

A 
Fu

el 
Lin

e, 
1/4

" x
 58

"  
 B

XM
T4

22
8s

u
1

18
Z9

33
07

EP
A 

Fu
el 

Lin
e, 

1/4
" x

 59
"  

 B
XM

T4
22

8s
u

1
19

Z9
33

09
EP

A 
Ca

rb
on

 C
an

ist
er

, 6
52

cc
1

20
Z9

33
10

EP
A 

Fu
el 

Lin
e, 

3/1
6"

 x 
76

"  
 B

XM
T4

22
4

1
21

Z9
33

10
EP

A 
Fu

el 
Lin

e, 
3/1

6"
 x 

76
"  

 B
XM

T4
22

8s
u

1

Z9
33

12
Pl

as
tic

 E
lbo

w 
90

, M
P 

x H
B 

04
04

   B
XM

T4
22

8s
u  

A 
& 

B
2

23
Z9

33
13

Fu
el 

Lin
e, 

3/8
" I

D 
x 3

   B
XM

T4
22

4
"

1
24

Z9
33

14
Pl

as
tic

 R
ed

uc
er

, H
B 

x H
B 

04
03

   B
XM

T4
22

4
1

25
Z9

33
17

Pl
as

tic
 C

ou
pli

ng
, H

B 
x H

B 
04

04
   B

XM
T4

22
8s

u
1

22
Z9

33
12

Pl
as

tic
 E

lbo
w 

90
, M

P 
x H

B 
04

04
   B

XM
T4

22
4  

 A
1

BO
M 

ID
Pa

rt 
No

.
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Qt
y

1
10

52
S5

01
Fu

el 
Pi

ck
up

 T
ub

e
1

2
10

52
W

50
1

Fu
el 

Ta
nk

, T
ra

ile
r C

hip
pe

rs
1

3
Z5

11
94

So
ck

et 
Pl

ug
, M

P 
04

1

Z6
28

22
Ru

bb
er

 G
ro

mm
et,

 5/
8"

 x 
1/8

    
BX

MT
42

28
su

"
3

5
Z7

31
11

SA
E 

W
as

he
r, 

1/4
"

2
6

Z7
71

30
He

x B
olt

, M
6x

1.0
 x 

14
mm

2

Z7
94

05
Ho

se
 C

lam
p, 

SA
E 

#4
 (5

/8"
)  

 B
XM

T4
22

8s
u

11
8

Z9
31

08
EP

A 
Ra

tch
et 

Fu
el 

Ca
p, 

Un
lea

de
d F

ue
l x

 U
nv

en
ted

 w
ith

 T
eth

er
1

9
Z9

31
10

EP
A 

Re
mo

te 
Ve

nt,
 H

B0
4

1
10

Z9
31

11
Ve

nt 
Gr

om
me

t F
or

 Z
93

11
0

1
11

Z9
31

13
Fu

el 
Ga

ug
e, 

Gr
om

me
t M

ou
nt 

x 7
"

1
12

Z9
31

15
Fu

el 
Ga

ug
e G

ro
mm

et 
 fo

r Z
93

11
3

1
13

Z9
33

01
Fu

el 
Sh

ut-
Of

f V
alv

e, 
1/4

    
BX

MT
42

28
su

"
1

4
Z6

28
22

Ru
bb

er
 G

ro
mm

et,
 5/

8"
 x 

1/8
”  

 B
XM

T4
22

4
2

7
Z7

94
05

Ho
se

 C
lam

p, 
SA

E 
#4

 (5
/8"

)  
 B

XM
T4

22
4

8



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 7

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXMT42 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

21

2

14

9

20

5

6

4

13 16

17 12

26

23

18

22

3

24

21

151978
25

27

19

28

29

10

11

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1052L917 Washer, Clutch Trap 1
2 1055W510 Belt Shield 1
3 1055W514 Engine Mount 1
4 Z41259 Belt, Double "B" x 77" 1
5 Z41501 SK Bushing, 1-3/8 Bore 1
6 Z41702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
7 Z41902 Clutch 1-1/8 Bore x Dbl"B" 3.9P 1
8 Z46353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
9 Z46542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 2

Z47709 Saburu EH722DSF010, Electric   BXMT4228su 1
11 Z47169 GX630-690 Muffler 1
12 Z47901 Regulator Rectifier 1
13 Z61301 License Lamp 1
14 Z71220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
15 Z71472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
16 Z71555 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 5-1/2 1
17 Z72111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
18 Z72231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 4
19 Z72921 Wing Nut 1/4NF 2
20 Z74110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
21 Z76121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 4
22 Z76134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
23 Z76212 Carriage Bolt, 1/4NC x 1 2
24 Z76235 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4
25 Z93202 J-Hook 1/4 x 7 2
26 Z93204 325 CCA Battery 1
27 Z93207 Hold-Down Strap, 1 x 8-1/2 1
28 Z93213 Battery Cable, Neg 36" 1
29 Z93214 Battery Cable, Pos 36" 1

10 Z47168 GX690 Honda 24hp Engine   BXMT4224 1



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 8

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

1

2

3

4

5 HUB PARTS BREAKDOWN (1-1/16" SPINDLE)
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 Z91201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
2 Z23202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
3 Z28302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
4 Z91801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1
5 Z72931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 9

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

1055A502 DISCHARGE CHUTE PARTS BREAKDOWN

11

7

8

11
6

1

9

12

8

10

4

3

5

2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 1016L027 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
3 1016L029 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
4 1016L030 Plate, Hood Capture 1
5 1016L034 Plate, Hood Capture 1
6 1055L533 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
7 1055W507 Discharge Chute 1
8 Z19313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
9 Z71110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8

10 Z72111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
11 Z72914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
12 Z76233 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 3/4 4



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 10

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXM42 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

1 75 3

2

6

8 4

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 2
2 1016M608 Knife, BXM Shredder 30
3 1016M613 Spacer, Shredder 27
4 1016M627 Bushing, Retainer Rod 3
5 1016W603 Rotor 1
6 1016W626 Retainer Pin 3
7 Z71372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 8
8 Z72261 Hex Lock Nut 5/8NC 3



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 11

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

RIGHT SIDE

LEFT SIDE

WhGROUND ALL
COMMON
TO FRAME

LICENSE
LAMP

4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST

COUPLER BY 24"

BXMT42 WIRING
KEY

Bl – BLUE
Br – BROWN
Gr – GREEN

Rd – RED
Yl – YELLOW
Bk – BLACK
Wh - WHITE

Yl

Br

Gr

Br

STOP
TAIL

TURN

STOP
TAIL

TURN

Br

RED
SIDE MARKER

RED
SIDE MARKER

Br

Br

Wh

Yl
Br

Gr



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 12

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

4

4
5

10 4

4

10

3

7

2

2

11

3

6

7

24

2

12

7
4

8

1

9

1

TWO PANEL BXMT42 DECAL BREAKDOWN
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 Z94056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 2
2 Z94019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 4
3 Z94064 BXMT4224 Decal 2
4 Z94120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 6
5 Z94119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 Z94116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 Z94117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 Z94127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 Z94115 NO SMOKING 1

10 Z94143 121 dB Noise Level 1
11 Z94144 RH Rotation 1
12 Z94145 LH Rotation 1



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 13

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

Z94056 

Z94120 

Two Panel Decals BXMT42 

Z94119 

Z94117 

Z94019 

Z94127 Z94116 

Z94144 

Z94145 

Z94143 

Z94064 

Z94115 



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg.

Sept 2015Page 14

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

7
4

8

1

9

1

36

7

24

2

THGIR

3

7

2

2

TNORF

TFEL

4

4

KCAB

4

45

NWODKAERB LACED 24TMXB
METI .ON TRAP NOITPIRCSED YTQ

1 65049Z laceD NIETSNELLAW 2
2 91049Z adanaC nI edaM .aiD "1 4
3 46049Z laceD 4224TMXB 2
4 70049Z sedalB gnitatoR - REGNAD 6
5 60049Z launaM daeR - NOITUAC 1
6 21049Z drazaH traP gnitatoR - GNINRAW 1
7 80049Z drazaH tcejbO nworhT - REGNAD 3
8 31049Z drauG gnissiM - REGNAD 1
9 51149Z GNIKOMS ON 1



WALLENSTEIN  by EMB Mfg

Sept 2015 Page 15

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

Z94056 

Z94061 

Z94007 

Decals BMXT42 
Z94006 

Z94008 

Z94019 

Z94012 

Z94013 

Z94115 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by: 

 

EMB MFG Inc. 
4144 Boomer Line 
St. Clements, Ontario   
Canada  N0B 2M0 
Phone: 1-877-695-9283 
Fax: 519-699-4146 
www.embmfg.com 
 

 

 


	Main Parts
	Rotor Housing
	Driveline
	Hub
	Discharge Chute
	Rotor
	Wiring Diagram
	Decals



